Employer

Lane Community Collge

Employer

Uofo

Employer

Lane County

Employer

City of Springfield

Employer

City of Eugene

Employer

Eugene Water and Electric
Board (EWEB)

Employee Group

Management/Exempt
Classified

Faculty

PT Faculty

Employee Group

0A (Exempt)
SE

Faculty (UA)
Teamsters

Employee Group

AFSCME
AFSCME
AFSCME Nurses

LcPOA
Pros. Attorneys

Pros. Attorneys

Admin/Professional (hired before 01/01/2016)
Admin/Professional (hired before 01/01/2016)
Admin/Professional (hired before 01/01/2016)
Admin/Professional (hired 01/01/2016 +)
Admin/Professional (hired 01/01/2016 +)
Local 626 (hired before 01/01/2016)

Local 626 (hired before 01/01/2016)

Local 626 (hired before 01/01/2016)

Local 626 (hired 01/01/2016 +)

Local 626 (hired 01/01/2016 +)
Non-Represented (hired before 01/01/2016)
Non-Represented (hired before 01/01/2016)
Non-Represented (hired before 01/01/2016)
Non-Represented (hired 01/01/2016 +)
Non-Represented (hired 01/01/2016 +)

Employee Group

AFSCME
IAAF (Fire Fighters)

SEU

SPA (Police)
Non-Represented / Mgmt

Employee Group

AFSCME
IATSE (Theatrical)
EPEA (Police)

IAFF (Fire Fighters)
IAFF Battalion Chiefs
Non-Represented

Employee Group

Not able to gather

Cafeteria Option

Cafeteria Option

Cafeteria Option

Opt-out option:
$350/mo benefit
Opt-out option:
$350/mo benefit
Opt-out option: Benefit
not specified

Opt-out option: Benefit
not specified

Opt-out option:
$350/mo benefit

Opt-out option:
$350/mo benefit

Opt-out option:
$350/mo benefit

Cafeteria Option

Cafeteria Option

Cafeteria Option

Tiered or
Composite

Tiered
Tiered
Tiered
Tiered

Tiered or
Composite

Tiered
Tiered
Tiered
Tiered

Tiered or
Composite

Composite
Composite
Composite
Composite
Composite
Composite
Composite
Composite
Composite
Composite
Composite
Composite
Tiered

Composite
Tiered

Composite
Composite
Tiered

Composite
Tiered

Composite
Composite
Tiered

Composite
Tiered

Tiered or
Composite

Tiered
Tiered
Tiered
Tiered
Tiered

Tiered or
Composite

Tiered
Tiered
Tiered
Tiered
Tiered
Tiered

Tiered or
Composite

Health Insurance Company

PacificSource
PacificSource
oesB
OEBB

Health Insurance Company

PEBB Administered
Moda Synergy
Providence Choice
PEBB Statewide

Health Insurance Company

Pacificsource (co-payment)
Pacificsource (HDHP)
Pacificsource (co-payment)
icsource (HDHP)
ficSource (co-payment)
icsource (HDHP)
ficSource (co-payment)
icsource (HDHP)
ficSource (co-payment)
icSource (HDHP)
ficSource (co-payment)
icSource (HDHP)
icsource (Prime Plus)
icsource (HDHP)

Pacificsource (HDHP)
PacificSource (Prime Plus)
Pacificsource (co-payment)
Pacificsource (HDHP)
Pacificsource (Prime Plus)
Pacificsource (HDHP)
Pacificsource (Prime Plus)

Health Insurance Company

Pacificsource HIP
Pacificsource HIP
Pacificsource HIP
Pacificsource HIP
Pacificsource HIP

Health Insurance Company

PacificSource PSN
PacificSource PSN
PacificSource PSN
PacificSource PSN
PacificSource PSN
PacificSource PSN

Health Insurance Company

EEOnly

$ 8089
$ 8089
$20034
$189.79

EEOnly
$ 5945
$ 5945

$ 5945
$ 5945

EEOnly

$ 3000

$ 3000

$ 3000

$ 3000

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

EEOnly
$ 66.04
$ 3302
$ 66.04
$ 19.81
$ 66.04

EEOnly

$ 6074
$ 37.00
$ 37.00
$ 3708
$ 5926

EEOnly

Employee Cost/Month
(based on highest costing plan)

EE + Child
S 286.98
$ 28698
$ 45495
$1,083.37

EE+Spouse
$
s 28698
s 39130
$ 96670

Employee Cost/Month

EE + Child
S 6836
$ 6836
S 6836
$ 6836

EE+Spouse
s 7964
s 7964
s 7964
s 7964

Employee Cost/Month

EE+ Child

EE+Spouse

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

Employee Cost/Month

EE + Child

$ 14129
$ 7065
$ 14129
$ 4239
$ 14129

EE+Spouse
$ 14129
$ 7065
$ 14129
s 4239
$ 14129

Employee Cost/Month

EE+Child  EE+Spouse
2.89% of salary
$ 11526 $ 11526
$ 6800 S 6800
$ 6800 S 68.00
$ 7016 $ 7016
$ 11226 $ 11226

Employee Cost/Month

EE + Child

EE+Spouse

Full Family.
s 35802
$ 35802
$ 609.90
$1,804.48

Full Family.
81.42
81.42

8142

S
$
S
s 8142

Full Family.

$ 12000

$ 12000

$ 12000

$ 12000

$ 12000

$ 12000

Full Family.
$ 19558
s 9779
$ 19558
S 5867
$ 19558

Full Family.

Full Family.

Employer Contribution or Caps per Month

EEOnly

824.48
824.48
77148
77148

EE+Child  EE+Spouse
$1,770.99 $ 177099
$177099 $ 1,770.99
$1,656.56 S 1,464.82
$101759 $ 87887

Full Family.
$ 220960
$ 220960
S 239089
$ 118576

Employer Contribution or Caps per Month

EEOnly  EE+Child EE+Spouse
$1,129.58
$1,129.58
$1,129.58
$1,129.58

$129883 $ 1513.20
$1,298.83 S 151320
$129883 $ 1513.20
$1,298.83 $ 151320

Full Family.

$ 1,547.07
$ 1,547.07
$ 1,547.07
$ 1,547.07

Employer Contribution or Caps per Month

EEOnly  EE+Child EE+Spouse
$1,642.00
$1,304.00
$1,642.00
$1,304.00
$1,642.00
$1,304.00
$1,642.00
$1,304.00
$1,642.00
$1,304.00
$1,642.00
$1,304.00

$1,229.00 $ 1,486.00
$1,304.00

$1,229.00 $ 1,486.00
$1,642.00

,304.00

$1229.00 $ 1,486.00

,304.00

$122900 $ 1,486.00
$1,642.00
$1,304.00

$1,229.00 $ 1,486.00
$1,304.00

$1,229.00 $ 1,486.00

686.00

686.00

686.00

686.00

686.00

686.00

Full Family.

$ 1,972.00

$ 1,972.00

$ 1,972.00

$ 1,972.00

$ 197200

$ 1,972.00

Employer Contribution or Caps per Month

only
594.34
627.36
594.34
64057
594.34

EE+Child  EE+Spouse
$127175 $ 127175
$134239 $ 134239
$127175 $ 127175
$137065 $ 137065
$127175 $ 127175

Full Family.
$ 1,76020
$ 1,857.99
$ 176020
$ 1,897.11
$ 1,760.20

Employer Contribution o Caps per Month

only
77372
69851
71873
713.06
703.65
681.43

EE+Child  EE+Spouse
$1,467.37 S 146737
$1,32548 $ 1,325.48
$1,365.18 S 1,365.18
$135612 $ 135612
$1,332.97 $ 133297
$1,29087 $ 1,290.87

Full Family.

S 2,04690
$ 1,849.04
S 190386
$ 1,89051
$ 185955
$ 180083

Employer Contribution or Caps per Month

EEOnly  EE+Child EE+Spouse

Full Family.

HRA Account

HRA Account

HRA Account

HRA Account

HRA Account

HRA Account

2015-16 Local Employers Insurance Comparison

HRA or Health Savings Account

Section 125 (Flexible Benefits
Account)
Minimum EE

HSA Account  ER R
- s 24000 $150/$250/$300
- S 24000 $450/$850/$1100
- s 24000 $150/$250/$300
- S 24000 $150/5250/$300
HRA or Health Savings Account Section 125 (Flexible Benefits
Account)
Minimum EE
HSA Account  ER ibuti
. s 24000 § -
- s 24000 § -
. s 24000 § -
- s 24000 § -
HRA or Health Savings Account Section 125 (Flexible Benefits
Account)
Minimum €€
HSA Account  ER R
x $1500 EE/$3000 Family
x $1500 EE/$3000 Family
x $1500 EE/$3000 Family
x $1500 EE/$3000 Family
x $1500 EE/$3000 Family
x $1500 EE/$3000 Family
x $1500 EE/$3000 Family
x $1500 EE/$3000 Family
x $1500 EE/$3000 Family
x $1500 EE/$3000 Family
x $1500 EE/$3000 Family
HRA or Health Savings Account Section 125 (Flexible Benefits
Account)
HSA Account  ER R
HRA or Health Savings Account Section 125 (Flexible Benefits
Account)
Minimum €€
HSA Account  ER R
HRA or Health Savings Account Section 125 (Flexible Benefits
Account)
Minimum €€
HSA Account  ER ibuti

Life/AD&D

EE Portion  ER Portion

s - 9.98
S - $ 846
$ - $ 12.95
None None

Life

EE Portion  ER Portion

$ 100 balance
$ 100  balance
$ 100 balance
$ 100  balance

Life

EE Portion  ER Portion

s - 100%
s - 100%
s - 100%
s - 100%
s - 100%
s - 100%
s - 100%
s - 100%

Life
EE Portion  ER Portion
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$ 10,000.00
$20,000.00
$ 10,000.00
Life

EE Portion  ER Portion

Life

EE Portion  ER Portion

Long Term Disability
(LTD)

EE Portion _ER Portion
- s 950

$ 1190 $ -

$ 1055 $ 1204

None none

Long Term Disability
(LTD)

EEPortion _ ER Portion

Long Term Disability
(L1D)

EEPortion _ER Portion

s - 100%
s - 100%
s - 100%
s - 100%
s - 100%
s - 100%
s - 100%
s - 100%

Long Term Disability
(L1D)

EE Portion _ER Portion

Long Term Disability
(LTD)

EEPortion _ER Portion

Long Term Disability
(LTD)

EE Portion _ ER Portion

Long Term Care (LTC)

Offered  ER Portion sick
yes None 144
ves None 144
yes None %
ves None %

Long Term Care (LTC)

EE Portion R Portion sick
100% S - %6
00% $ - 9%
100% S - %6
00% S - 9%
Long Term Care (LTC)

EE Portion _ER Portion sick
Long Term Care (LTC)

EE Portion ER Portion sick
Long Term Care (LTC)

EE Portion R Portion sick
Long Term Care (LTC)

EE Portion R Portion sick

Leave Time per year

Vacation

180
None
None

Personal

2%
2
8

Leave Time

Vacation

180
96-216
es
144-288

Personal

2

25

Leave Time

Vacation

Personal

Leave Time

Vacation

Personal

Leave Time

Vacation

Personal

Leave Time

Vacation

Personal

General
PTO

General
1O

General

348

328

376

228

328

General
PTO

General
PTO

General
1O

Prorated?

Prorated?

Prorated?

Prorated?

Prorated?

Prorated?

Miscellaneous Comments
Miscellaneous Comments
Empl reduce participating in a Health engagement model

Miscellaneous Comments
non-exempt leave info
exempt leave info
non-exempt leave info
exempt leave info
non-exempt leave info
exempt leave info
Miscellaneous Comments
Tiered: Employee/Employee+1/Full Family
Tiered: Employee/Employee+1/Full Family
Tiered: Employee/Employee+1/Full Family
Tiered: Employee/Employee+1/Full Family
Tiered: Employee/Employee+1/Full Family
Miscellaneous Comments

1. "Employer Contribution” is actual total monthly premium where EE contribution is % of salary.
2. If under 32 hours per week, ER contribution is pro-rated for any dependent coverage.

3. Tiered: Employee/Employee+1/Full Family.

4. Rate information is based upon the "City Health Plan (PPO)". Other plan options available.

Miscellaneous Comments



Employer

Springfield Utiity Board
(suB)

Employer

Springfield Public School
District

Employer

Eugene Public School
District (41)

Employer

Bethel Public School
District

Employee Group Cafeteria Option Tieredor Health Insurance Company. Employee Cost/Month
Composite
EEOnly EE+Child  EE+Spouse
1BEW - Employees 20 or more hrs/wk No Tiered -5 25330 $ 30456
Non-union - Employees 20 or more hrs/wk No Tiered S - $ 25330 S 30456
(Benefits are the same for both groups)
Employee Group Cafeteria Option Tieredor Health Insurance Company. Employee Cost/Month
Composite
EEOnly EE+Child  EE+Spouse
Basic: Plan 1 (FT) Yes Tiered $2100 $ 4100 $
Basic: Plan 1 (PT) Yes Tiered $ 6800 $ 22100 § 22100
Buy-Up: Plan 2 (FT) Yes Tiered $15000 $ 17000 $ 170.00
Buy-Up: Plan 2 (PT) Yes Tiered $16000 $ 33300 $ 356.00
Plan 2A: Supplemental (FT) Yes Tiered $ 500 $ 1000 $ 1000
Plan 2A: Supplemental (PT) Yes Tiered $3200 $ 5900 $ 7100
Additional Buy Up: Plan 3 (FT) Yes Tiered $47400 $ 49400 $ 494.00
Additional Buy Up: Plan 3 (PT) Yes Tiered $49000 $ 62300 $ 70500
Employee Group Cafeteria Option Tieredor Health Insurance Company. Employee Cost/Month
Composite
EEOnly EE+Child  EE+Spouse
Administrative (.500 - .749 FTE) Composite  MODA (OEB8) $852.42
Administrative (.750 - 874 FTE) Composite  MODA (OEBB) $617.42
Administrative (875 - 1.0 FTE) Composite  MODA (OEB8) $441.17
Classified (.500 - 749 FTE) Tiered MODA (OEBB) S - 48178 61591
Classified (.750 - 874 FTE) Tiered MODA (OE88) $ - $ 31618 45031
Classified (875 - 1.0 FTE) Tiered MODA (OEBB) $ - 19198 § 32611
Licensed (.500 - .750 FTE) Composite  MODA (OEB8) $726.64
Licensed (.760 - 800 FTE) Composite  MODA (OEBB) $667.89
Licensed (810 - 850 FTE) Composite  MODA (OEB8) $609.14
Licensed (.860 - 900 FTE) Composite  MODA (OEBB) $550.39
Licensed (.910 - 950 FTE) Composite  MODA (OEB8) $491.64
Licensed (.960 - 1.0 FTE) Composite  MODA (OEB8) $432.89
Employee Group Cafeteria Option Tieredor Health Insurance Company. Employee Cost/Month
Composite
EEOnlv  EE+Child  EE+Spouse
Classified (Full-time) Composite  MODA (OEB8) $145.90
Classified (3/4 time) Composite  MODA (OEB8) $374.05
Classified (1/2 time hired before 07/01/2008) Composite  MODA (OEBB) $475.48
Al Other (900 - 1.0 FTE) Composite $165.00
All Other (.700 - 899 FTE, hired before 07/01/2008) Composite $234.00
Al Other (.700 - 899 FTE, hired 07/01/2008 +) Composite $303.00
All Other (:500 - 699 FTE, hired before 07/01/2008) Composite $303.00
Al Other (.500 - 699 FTE, hired 07/01/2008 +) Composite $441.00

Full Family.
$ 40152
$ 40152

Full Family.

326.00
191.00

Full Family.

$1,106.09

$ 94049

$ 81629

Full Family.

2015-16 Local Employers Insurance Comparison

Employer Contribution or Caps per Month HRA or Health Savings Account Section 125 (Flexible Benefits
Account) Life
Minimum €€
EEOnly  EE+Child EE+Spouse Full Family ~ HRAAccount HSAAccount ER R EE Portion  ER Portion
$ 67405 $1013.26 $ 121828 $ 160608 S -8 s - s -8 - s 100%
$ 67405 $101326 $ 121828 S 1,606.08 S - S - S - $ - $ - S - 100%
Employer Contribution or Caps per Month HRA or Health Savings Account Section 125 (Flexible Benefits
Account) Life
Minimum €€
EEOnly  EE+Child EE+Spouse Full Family ~ HRAAccount HSAAccount ER R EE Portion  ER Portion
Employer Contribution or Caps per Month HRA or Health Savings Account Section 125 (Flexible Benefits
Account) Life
Minimum
EEOnly  EE+Child EE+Spouse Full Family ~ HRAAccount HSAAccount ER R EE Portion  ER Portion
up t0 $1175 per employee, based upon FTE 100% $ - s - 100%
up to $1175 per employee, based upon FTE 100% $ - s - 100%
up t0 $1175 per employee, based upon FTE 100% $ - s - 100%
100% $ - s - 100%
100% $ - s - 100%
100% $ - s - 100%
100% $ - s - 100%
100% $ - s - 100%
100% $ - s - 100%
100% $ - s - 100%
100% $ - s - 100%
100% $ - s - 100%
Employer Contribution or Caps per Month HRA or Health Savings Account Section 125 (Flexible Benefits
Account) Life
Minimum €€
EEOnly  EE+Child EE+Spouse Full Family  HRAAccount HSAAccount ER ibuti EE Portion  ER Portion
$1,278.15 x S - $ - $ -
$1,050.00 x $ - s " -
$794.98 x S - $ - $ -
$1,379.99 s -s - Included in monthly EE and
$1,310.99 s - - ER health insurance costs.
$1,241.99 $ " .
$1,241.99 $ - $ -
$1,103.99 $ " .

Long Term Disability
(LTD)

EE Portion ER Portion
s - 00%

$ - 100%

Long Term Disability
(L1D)

EE Portion _ER Portion
- 100%

Long Term Disability
(LTD)

EEPortion _ER Portion

s - 100%
$ - 100%
s - 100%
$ - 100%
s - 100%
$ - 100%
s - 100%
$ - 100%
s - 100%
$ - 100%
s - 100%
$ - 100%

Long Term Disability
(LTD)
EE Portion R Portion

Included in monthly EE
and ER health insurance
costs.

Long Term Care (LTC) Leave Time
EE Portion R Portion Sick  Vacation Personal
Not offered
Not offered 0 0 0
Years of Service
Syrs or less
6-10 years
11-15 years
16-20 years
21-25 years
26-30 years
>30 years
Long Term Care (LTC) Leave Time
EE Portion R Portion Sick  Vacation Personal
Long Term Care (LTC) Leave Time
EE Portion R Portion Sick  Vacation Personal
Long Term Care (LTC) Leave Time
EE Portion R Portion Sick  Vacation Personal
8 160 1day
6 120 1day
a 80 -
Licensed:

Not offered.
Sick - 1 day per month

Vacation - none
Personal - none

General
PTO
See Below
See Below
Days/¥r
20 days
25 days
30 days
33 days
36 days
38 days
40 days

General
PTO

General
PTO

General
1O

Prorated?
Yes
Yes

Prorated?

Prorated?

Prorated?

Administrators/Mgmt/Exempt: Info not available.

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

Comments

Comments

Comments

Rates based upon Statewide Medical Plan C ($500 deductible) coupled with a MODA Dental.

Rates based upon Statewide Medical Plan C ($500 deductible) coupled with a MODA Dental

Rates based upon Statewide Medical Plan C ($500 deductible) coupled with a MODA Dental.

Rates based upon Statewide Medical Plan C ($500 deductible) coupled with a MODA Dental

Rates based upon Statewide Medical Plan C ($500 deductible) coupled with a MODA Dental.

Rates based upon Statewide Medical Plan C ($500 deductible) coupled with a MODA Dental

Rates based upon Statewide Medical Plan C ($500 deductible) coupled with a MODA Dental.

Rates based upon Statewide Medical Plan C ($500 deductible) coupled with a MODA Dental

Rates based upon Statewide Medical Plan C ($500 deductible) coupled with a MODA Dental.

Rates based upon Statewide Medical Plan C ($500 deductible) coupled with a MODA Dental

Rates based upon Statewide Medical Plan C ($500 deductible) coupled with a MODA Dental.

Rates based upon Statewide Medical Plan C ($500 deductible) coupled with a MODA Dental

Comments

Medical Plan E ($1000/$3000 deductible), Dental Plan 1, Vision Plan 4

Medical Plan E ($1000/$3000 deductible), Dental Plan 1, Vision Plan 4

Medical Plan E ($1000/$3000 deductible), No Dental, Vision Plan 4

$33.79 PEPM funded from "Teachers Insurance Reserve Fund". Not funded by EE or ER.
$33.79 PEPM funded from "Teachers Insurance Reserve Fund". Not funded by EE or ER.
$33.79 PEPM funded from "Teachers Insurance Reserve Fund". Not funded by EE or ER.
$33.79 PEPM funded from "Teachers Insurance Reserve Fund". Not funded by EE or ER.
$33.79 PEPM funded from "Teachers Insurance Reserve Fund". Not funded by EE or ER.
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